

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27957/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in LPA No.48/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SATIMBLA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST.PAUR SR.SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Katyal,Adv.
 Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Rabindra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to place additional documents on record is
granted.

Issue notice.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master