

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27957/2008

SATIMBLA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST.PAUR SR.SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice was issued on 21st January, 2009, still service
is awaited. Hence, issue fresh notice by registered post,
acknowledgment due. Take steps within two weeks.

Await return of notice.

List again on 8.7.2009.

Registrar (SUNIL THOMAS)

ns