

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27957/2008

From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

LPA No. 48/2004

SATIMBLA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST.PAUR SR.SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The written request made by learned counsel for the
petitioner for permission to his client to file rejoinder
affidavit is rejected. However, the parties are allowed
eight weeks time to file additional documents.

List after ten weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr.P.A.(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master